## HB1411/993491/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1411

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "licenses;" in line 5; and in line 7, after "years;" insert "altering certain continuing education requirements for a licensee who possesses a certain graduate degree;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike the brackets; in line 21, strike "AN ASSOCIATE REAL ESTATE BROKER OR REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 17, inclusive; in line 18, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; in lines 27 and 32, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 27 and 32, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively; in lines 18 and 34, in each instance, strike "PARAGRAPHS (1) AND (2)" and substitute "PARAGRAPH (1)"; and in line 29, strike "OR (2)".

On page 3, in line 7, strike the brackets and "(6)"; in line 8, strike the brackets and "(5)"; and in line 33, after "MANAGER" insert "OR A TEAM LEADER".